



Blue Dart Center, Sahar Airport Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099, India Tel.: 2824 6444 Fax: 2824 4131 CIN : L61074MH1991PLC061074 www.bluedart.com communications@bluedart.com

December 13, 2024

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code – 526612 To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400 051 NSE Symbol - BLUEDART

Sub: <u>Intimation of change in Senior Management Personnel under Regulation 30</u> of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Reguirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that, Mr. Rajendra Ghag, Chief Human Resources Officer (CHRO), a Senior Management Personnel of the Company will retire from his position effective close of business hours of December 31, 2024.

The details under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read along with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/ CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 is given as an 'Annexure'.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully, For Blue Dart Express Limited



ANNEXURE

Disclosure of information pursuant to Regulation 30 (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023:

Sr. No.	Details of Events that need to be provided	Information of such event(s)
1.	Name of Senior Management Personnel	Mr. Rajendra Ghag
2.	Reason for change	Retirement
3.	Date of appointment/ cessation & term of appointment	December 31, 2024 (close of business hours)
	Brief profile (in case of appointment)	Not Applicable
	Disclosure of relationships between directors (in case of appointment of a director)	Not Applicable

